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ADVISORY AND ASSISTANCE SERVICES CODES 

o Management and Support Services for R&D 

Description FPDS Codes 

AGRICULTURE INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL AA16 

AGRICULTURE MARKETING AA26 

AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION AA36 

AQUACULTURE AND HYDROPONICS AA46 

OTHER AGRICULTURE AA96 

CRIME PREVENTION AND CONTROL AB16 

FIRE PREVENTION AND CONTROL AB26 

RURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT AB36 

URBAN COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT AB46 

OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT AB96 

DEFENSE AIRCRAFT AC16 

DEFENSE MISSILE AND SPACE SYSTEMS AC26 

DEFENSE SHIPS AC36 

DEFENSE TANK - AUTOMOTIVE AC46 

WEAPONS AC56 

DEFENSE ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AC66 

MISCELLANEOUS DEFENSE HARD GOODS AC96 


MMUNITION AD16 

SERVICES AD26 

SUBSISTENCE AD36 


EXTILES, CLOTHING AND EQUIPAGE AD46 

FUELS AND LUBRICANTS AD56 

CONSTRUCTION AD66 

OTHER DEFENSE AD96 

EMPLOYMENT GROWTH AND PRODUCTIVITY AE16 

PRODUCT OR SERVICE IMPROVEMENT AE26 


ANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY AE36 

THER ECONOMIC GROWTH AND PRODUCTIVITY AE96 


EDUCATION AF16 

COAL AG16 


AS AG26 

EOTHERMAL AG36 

IND ENERGY AG46 

UCLEAR AG56 


PETROLEUM AG66 

OLAR/PHOTOVOLTAIC AG76 

ONSERVATION OF ENERGY AG86 

THER ENERGY AG96 


POLLUTION CONTROL ABATEMENT AH16 

IR POLLUTION AH26 

ATER POLLUTION AH36 

OISE POLLUTION AH46 

THER ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AH96 

HYSICAL SCIENCES AJ16 

ATHEMATICAL AND COMPUTER SCIENCES AJ26 
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ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES AJ36 

ENGINEERING AJ46 

LIFE SCIENCES AJ56 

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCES AJ66 

SOCIAL SCIENCES AJ76 

OTHER SCIENCES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED AJ96 

HOUSING AK16 

EMPLOYMENT AL16 

INCOME MAINTENANCE AL26 

OTHER INCOME SECURITY AL96 

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS & COOPERATION AM16 

BIOMEDICAL AN16 

DRUGS DEPENDENCY AN26 

ALCOHOL DEPENDENCY AN36 

HEALTH SERVICES AN46 

MENTAL HEALTH AN56 

REHABILITATIVE ENGINEERING AN66 

SPECIALIZED MEDICAL SERVICES AN76 

AIDS RESEARCH AN86 

OTHER MEDICAL AN96 

LAND AP26 

MINERAL AP36 

RECREATION AP46 

MARINE AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AP56 

MARINE FISHERIES AP66 

ATMOSPHERIC AP76 

OTHER NATURAL RESOURCES AP96 

GERIATRIC (OTHER THAN MEDICAL) AQ16 

OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES AQ96 

AERONAUTICS AND SPACE TECHNOLOGY AR16 

SPACE SCIENCE AND APPLICATIONS AR26 

SPACE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS AR36 

SPACE TRACKING AND DATA ACQUISITION AR46 

SPACE STATION AR66 

COMMERCIAL PROGRAMS AR76 

OTHER SPACE AR96 

AIR TRANSPORTATION AS16 

SURFACE MOTOR VEHICLES AS26 

RAIL TRANSPORTATION AS36 

MARINE TRANSPORTATION AS46 

OTHER MODAL TRANSPORTATION AS96 

HIGHWAYS, ROADS, AND BRIDGES AT16 

HUMAN FACTORS CONCERNING TRANSPORTATION AT26 

NAVIGATION AND NAVIGATIONAL AIDS AT36 

PASSENGER SAFETY AND SECURITY AT46 

PIPELINE SAFETY AT56 

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT AT66 

TUNNELS AND OTHER SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES AT76 

TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AT86 

OTHER GENERAL TRANSPORTATION AT96 

SUBSURFACE MINING EQUIPMENT AV16 

SURFACE MINING EQUIPMENT AV26 
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SUBSURFACE MINING METHODS 
SURFACE MINING METHODS 
MINING RECLAMATION METHODS 
MINING SAFETY 
METALLURGICAL 
OTHER MINING ACTIVITIES 
OTHER RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

o Special Studies and Analyses 

AIR QUALITY ANALYSES 
ARCHEOLOGICAL/PALEONTOLOGICAL STUDIES 
CHEMICAL/BIOLOGICAL STUDIES AND ANALYSES 
COST BENEFIT ANALYSES 
DATA ANALYSES (OTHER THAN SCIENTIFIC) 
ECONOMIC STUDIES 
ENDANGERED SPECIES STUDIES - PLANT AND ANIMAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES AND ASSESSMENTS 
FEASIBILITY STUDIES (NON-CONSTRUCTION) 
ANIMAL AND FISHERIES STUDIES 
GEOLOGICAL STUDIES 
GEOPHYSICAL STUDIES 
GEOTECHNICAL STUDIES 
GRAZING/RANGE STUDIES 
HISTORICAL STUDIES 
LEGAL STUDIES 
MATHEMATICAL/STATISTICAL ANALYSES 
NATURAL RESOURCE STUDIES 
OCEANOLOGICAL STUDIES 
RECREATION STUDIES 
REGULATORY STUDIES 
SCIENTIFIC DATA STUDIES 
SEISMOLOGICAL STUDIES 
SOILS STUDIES 
WATER QUALITY STUDIES 
WILDLIFE STUDIES 
MEDICAL AND HEALTH STUDIES 
INTELLIGENCE STUDIES 
AERONAUTIC/SPACE STUDIES 
BUILDING TECHNOLOGY STUDIES 
DEFENSE STUDIES 
EDUCATIONAL STUDIES AND ANALYSES 
ENERGY STUDIES 
TECHNOLOGY STUDIES 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 
SECURITY STUDIES (PHYSICAL AND PERSONAL) 
ACCOUNTING/FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT STUDIES 
TRADE ISSUES STUDIES 
FOREIGN POLICY/NATIONAL SECURITY POLICY STUDIES 
ORGANIZATION/ADMINISTRATIVE/PERSONNEL STUDIES 
MOBILIZATION/PREPAREDNESS STUDIES 
MANPOWER STUDIES 
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AV36 
AV46 
AV56 
AV66 
AV76 
AV96 
AZ16 

B502 
B503 
B504 
B505 
B506 
B507 
B509 
B510 
B513 
B516 
B517 
B518 
B519 
B520 
B521 
B522 
B524 
B525 
B526 
B527 
B528 
B529 
B530 
B532 
B533 
B534 
B537 
B538 
B539 
B540 
B541 
B542 
B543 
B544 
B545 
B546 
B547 
B548 
B549 
B550 
B551 
B552 
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COMMUNICATIONS STUDIES B553 
ACQUISITION POLICY/PROCEDURES STUDIES B554 
ELDERLY/HANDICAPPED STUDIES B555 
OTHER SPECIAL STUDIES AND ANALYSES B599 

o Management and Professional Services 

POLICY REVIEW/DEVELOPMENT SERVICES R406 
PROGRAM EVALUATION SERVICES R407 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT SERVICES R408 
PROGRAM REVIEW/DEVELOPMENT SERVICES R409 
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING SERVICES R414 
ENGINEERING AND TECHNICAL SERVICES R425 
PERSONAL SERVICES R497 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R499 
ADVERTISING SERVICES R701 
DATA COLLECTION SERVICES R702 
ACCOUNTING SERVICES R703 
AUDITING SERVICES R704 
PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES R708 
FINANCIAL SERVICES R710 
OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES R799 

o Training 

LECTURES FOR TRAINING U001 
PERSONNEL TESTING U002 
SCIENTIFIC AND MANAGEMENT EDUCATION U004 
VOCATIONAL/TECHNICAL U006 
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES U009 
OTHER EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING SERVICES U099 


